WELLINGTON FAMILY FUN RUN 5K Run/Walk
(Held at Wellington Community, Flower Mound, TX on 9/19/2015

START 8:30 AM:

(Benefits Humane Society of Flower Mound.)
(Timed finishers: 53 Female; Median Finish Time = 36:55)
51 Male; Median Finish Time = 31:15)

(Chip-timed results produced by Cox Racing Services. - coxracingservices@gmail.com - www.coxracingservices.com )

(Results re-formatted/provided by Jeph Abara - jephaa@yahoo.com - www.assistsystemsracing-plus.com )

Name

Female Overall Winner

Allyson Schreiner

Male Overall Winner
Joshua Dufy

Female Masters Winner

Melinda Lauer

Male Masters Winner
Steve Zinecker

Sato Kobukai
Divya Phalak

Lauren Parworth
Grace Zinecker
Pilar Cuadros-Arias

Caitlin Solosko

Lauren Wesche
Alysa Kaye
Ketnarly Estimon
Sibonakele H Moyo

Suzanne Davis
TURNER GRISELDA
Lauren Anders

Daniela Arias
Brooke McKie
Jennifer Hendricks
Tracy Wirt

Kim sanchez

Priti Phalak

Robin Dobson

Gender Age
F 27
M 20
F 50
M 45
F 8
F 9
F 14
F 11
F 13
F 18
F 21
F 24
F 22
F 24
F 30
F 34
F 32
F 37
F 35
F 37
F 38
F 37
F 39
F 37

Age Grp

25-29

20-24

50-54

45-49

9 & Under
9 & Under

10-14
10-14
10-14

15-19

20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24

30-34
30-34
30-34

35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39

Bib # Hometown

4670

4702

4707

4687

4646
4664

4663
4686
4618

4673

4703
4643
4692
4653

4621
4699
4603

4606
4649
4638
4684
4693
4665
4624

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Dallas

Flower Mound

Ft Worth

Plano
Denton
Dallas
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

flower mound

Flower Mound

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Finish

Time

0:24:30

0:19:46

0:25:02

0:19:56

0:33:28
0:41:15

0:31:23
0:36:24
0:41:05

0:29:59

0:33:23
0:34:02
0:39:59
0:40:01

0:26:27
0:32:05
0:46:07

0:25:16
0:32:47
0:33:16
0:35:28
0:38:53
0:41:19
0:55:02

Avg Pace
per Mile
(5K =
3.107 mls)

7:54

6:23

8:05

6:25

10:48
13:18

10:07
11:45
13:15

9:40

10:46
10:59
12:57
12:58

8:32
10:21
14:53

8:09
10:35
10:44
11:26
12:33
13:20
17:45

Place
In Age

Group Gender
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Place
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20
40

11
26
39

19
21
34
35

14
47

17
18
23
30
41
51

Overall

Place

51
81

37
62
80

31

49
56
73
74

16
42
90

10
a7
48
59
69
82
99



Name

Jessica Esteb
Shelley Connell
Boun-Tien Hsieh
Michele Haver
Vidhya Balakishnon

Sowmya Sambamoorthy

Janis Miller
Trish OConnor
Brenda Barth
Nidhi Jindal
Gina Rios
Sheryl Teague
Kim Olsson
Shelley Shults
Mari Robertson

Carolynn Wesche
Kit McRae

Nancy Dietrich
Danielle Palmai
Maria Rosales
Marilyn Cusano

Brenda Jacobs
Mary O'Meara
LOAN COLLVER
Patricia Friedman
Linda Adams
zareen watson
Debbie Osenbaugh

Preeta Weed
Loree Bessert

Sheriann Van Zandt

Cole Heilig
Jackson De Luca
Lucas Haver
Christopher Shults
Jonathan Shults

Hiroto Kobukai
John Teague

Conner Vanden Hoek
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Gender Age

40
40
41
44
43
40

47
49
48
46
48
49
49
46
48

53
54
51
53
54
51

57
57
57
56
57
59
55

62
60
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Age Grp

40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64
60-64

70 & Over

9 & Under
9 & Under
9 & Under
9 & Under
9 & Under

10-14
10-14

15-19

Bib #

4708
4712
4639
4634
4715
4714

4652
4655
4607
4704
4666
4677
4656
4694
4667

4700
4709
4623
4659
4668
4620

4640
4657
4616
4627
4602
4683
4658

4706
4608

4678

4637
4689
4633
4695
4696

4645
4676

4691

Hometown

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Lewisville

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Coppell
Argyle

lewisville

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

X
X

X
X
X

X
X
X

X

X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X

X

X

X

X

X
X

Finish

Time

0:32:03
0:37:16
0:39:28
0:41:01
0:51:15
0:51:18

0:28:09
0:30:28
0:35:00
0:35:46
0:36:55
0:38:48
0:42:06
0:50:41
1:01:30

0:29:26
0:30:31
0:31:48
0:32:14
0:39:16
0:43:31

0:29:29
0:32:41
0:36:08
0:39:51
0:40:13
0:43:44
0:43:49

0:45:37
1:01:18

0:40:26

0:26:13
0:31:59
0:40:58
0:50:34
0:50:36

0:28:53
0:34:32

0:21:14

Avg Pace
per Mile
(5K =
3.107 mls)

10:20
12:01
12:44
13:14
16:32
16:33

9:05
9:50
11:17
11:32
11:55
12:31
13:35
16:21
19:50

9:30
9:51
10:15
10:24
12:40
14:02

9:31
10:33
11:39
12:51
12:58
14:06
14:08

14:43
19:46

13:03

8:27
10:19
13:13
16:19
16:19

9:19
11:08

6:51

Place
In Age

Group Gender

O©oOo~NOOTh,WNPE OOk WNPE

OOk WN P

~NOoO O~ WN PP

=

a b wNPF

=

Place
In

13
28
32
38
49
50

ol

24
27
29
42
48
53

10
12
15
31
43

16
25
33
36
44
45

46
52

37

27
41
44
45

19
36

Overall

Place

41
66
71
79
97
98

23
33
58
60
63
68
83
94
103

28
34
38
43
70
85

29
45
61
72
76
87
88

89
101

77

12
39
78
91
92

24
57



Name

Andrew Mewing

Damian Black
David McRae
David Schreiner

Kenneth Landry
Eric Davidson
Jeff Brand
Chad Sexton
Alan Watson
Adam Hsieh

Francis Zellner
Wilfred Dsouza
James Johnson

Chris Heilig

Subash Subramanian

Ullas Chadaga
Neeraj Jindal
David Hexter
Yasuhiro Kobukai
Michael Solosko

Niklas Nidler
Gaurang Pandya
Daniel Haver
Chris Parworth
Peter Palmai
Umanath Bhat
Jim Kirshey
Michael Shults
Sanjay Gupta
Wes Burkhart

Seay Tang
Daniel Miller
Bob Dietrich
Shannon Hawk

Jay Jarbee
MARK COLLVER
Milton Watson

Mark Abernathy

Steve Watson

Gender Age

29
26
28

=L

34
33
34
33
32
33

=TI L

38
35
37

=L

41
43
40
43
44
41
44

=TI L

45
46
45
48
45
47
48
46
47
47

=TI LL

51
53
51
53

=L

<

55

61
60
61

=L

Age Grp

20-24

25-29
25-29
25-29

30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34

35-39
35-39
35-39

40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59
60-64
60-64

60-64

65-69

Bib #

4650

4611
4710
4671

4711
4713
4612
4672
4680
4690

4685
4625
4642

4636
4675
4615
4641
4688
4647
4674

4654
4661
4632
4662
4660
4701
4644
4697
4631
4613

4716
4651
4622
4635

4705
4617
4681
4601

4682

Hometown

Dallas

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Coppell

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Moud

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flowermound

Lewisville

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Coppell

Lewiville

Coppell

X

X

X

X
X
X

X
X

X
X
X
X

X
X

X
X
X
X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X
X

X

Finish

Time

0:24:18

0:21:44
0:23:19
0:24:26

0:26:21
0:26:30
0:27:53
0:33:56
0:37:02
0:40:02

0:25:46
0:27:27
0:55:05

0:26:16
0:28:07
0:29:20
0:29:22
0:32:00
0:33:30
0:33:37

0:26:24
0:26:45
0:27:55
0:31:15
0:32:17
0:33:25
0:37:23
0:50:39
0:51:03
1:01:33

0:28:59
0:30:19
0:33:46
0:37:05

0:32:42
0:29:33
0:42:19
1:01:27

0:43:42

Avg Pace
per Mile
(5K =
3.107 mls)

7:50

7:01
7:31
7:53

8:30

8:33

8:59
10:57
11:57
12:55

8:19
8:51
17:46

8:28
9:04
9:28
9:28
10:19
10:48
10:51

8:31

8:38

9:00

10:05
10:25
10:47
12:04
16:20
16:28
19:51

9:21
9:47
10:54
11:58

10:33
9:32
13:39
19:49

14:06

Place
In Age

Group Gender
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(62 ¢ 5

11
13
16
35
37
40

15
49

10
18
21
22
28
32
33

12
14
17
26
29
31
39
46
48
51

20
24
34
38

30
23
42
50

43

Overall

Place

(62 5

14
17
20
55
64
75

11
19
100

13
22
26
27
40
52
53

15
18
21
36
44
50
67
93
96
104

25
32
54
65

46
30
84
102

86



Name

Will Ferson
R K Gupta

Gender Age
M 75
M 75

Age Grp

70 & Over
70 & Over

SORTED BY OVERALL FINISH.

Joshua Dufy
Steve Zinecker
Conner Vanden Hoek
Damian Black
David McRae
Andrew Mewing
David Schreiner
Allyson Schreiner
Melinda Lauer
Daniela Arias
Francis Zellner
Cole Heilig
Chris Heilig
Kenneth Landry
Niklas Nidler
Suzanne Davis
Eric Davidson
Gaurang Pandya
Wilfred Dsouza
Jeff Brand
Daniel Haver
Subash Subramanian
Janis Miller
Hiroto Kobukai
Seay Tang
Ullas Chadaga
Neeraj Jindal
Carolynn Wesche
Brenda Jacobs
MARK COLLVER
Caitlin Solosko
Daniel Miller
Trish OConnor
Kit McRae

Will Ferson
Chris Parworth
Lauren Parworth
Nancy Dietrich
Jackson De Luca
David Hexter
Jessica Esteb
TURNER GRISELDA
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20
45
17
29
26
21
28
27
50
37
38
9
41
34
45
30
33
46
35
34
45
43
47
11
51
40
43
53
57
61
18
53
49
54
75
48
14
51
9
44
40
34

20-24
45-49
15-19
25-29
25-29
20-24
25-29
25-29
50-54
35-39
35-39
9 & Under
40-44
30-34
45-49
30-34
30-34
45-49
35-39
30-34
45-49
40-44
45-49
10-14
50-54
40-44
40-44
50-54
55-59
60-64
15-19
50-54
45-49
50-54
70 & Over
45-49
10-14
50-54
9 & Under
40-44
40-44
30-34

Bib #

4626
4630

4702
4687
4691
4611
4710
4650
4671
4670
4707
4606
4685
4637
4636
4711
4654
4621
4713
4661
4625
4612
4632
4675
4652
4645
4716
4615
4641
4700
4640
4617
4673
4651
4655
4709
4626
4662
4663
4623
4689
4688
4708
4699

Hometown

Flower Mound

Flowermound

Flower Mound

Dallas
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Dallas
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Plano

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Moud
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

X
X

X

X
X
X

X
X
X
X

X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X

X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X

Finish

Time

0:31:12
0:51:00

0:19:46
0:19:56
0:21:14
0:21:44
0:23:19
0:24:18
0:24:26
0:24:30
0:25:02
0:25:16
0:25:46
0:26:13
0:26:16
0:26:21
0:26:24
0:26:27
0:26:30
0:26:45
0:27:27
0:27:53
0:27:55
0:28:07
0:28:09
0:28:53
0:28:59
0:29:20
0:29:22
0:29:26
0:29:29
0:29:33
0:29:59
0:30:19
0:30:28
0:30:31
0:31:12
0:31:15
0:31:23
0:31:48
0:31:59
0:32:00
0:32:03
0:32:05

Avg Pace
per Mile
(5K =
3.107 mls)

10:04
16:27

6:23
6:25
6:51
7:01
7:31
7:50
7:53
7:54
8:05
8:09
8:19
8:27
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:38
8:51
8:59
9:00
9:04
9:05
9:19
9:21
9:28
9:28
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:40
9:47
9:50
9:51
10:04
10:05
10:07
10:15
10:19
10:19
10:20
10:21

Place
In Age

Group Gender

1
2

M OA
M MST

F OA
F MST
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Name

Danielle Palmai
Peter Palmai

Mary O'Meara

Jay Jarbee

Brooke McKie
Jennifer Hendricks
Lauren Wesche
Umanath Bhat
Sato Kobukai
Yasuhiro Kobukai
Michael Solosko
Bob Dietrich

Chad Sexton
Alysa Kaye

John Teague
Brenda Barth
Tracy Wirt

Nidhi Jindal

LOAN COLLVER
Grace Zinecker
Gina Rios

Alan Watson
Shannon Hawk
Shelley Connell
Jim Kirshey
Sheryl Teague
Kim sanchez
Maria Rosales
Boun-Tien Hsieh
Patricia Friedman
Ketnarly Estimon
Sibonakele H Moyo
Adam Hsieh

Linda Adams
Sheriann Van Zandt
Lucas Haver
Michele Haver
Pilar Cuadros-Arias
Divya Phalak

Priti Phalak

Kim Olsson

Milton Watson
Marilyn Cusano
Steve Watson
zareen watson
Debbie Osenbaugh
Preeta Weed
Lauren Anders
Christopher Shults

Gender Age

53
45
57
55
35
37
21
47
8
41
44
51
33
24
13
48
38
46
57
11
48
32
53
40
48
49
37
54
41
56
22
24
33
57
71
7
44
13
9
39
49
60
51
65
59
55
62
32
8
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Age Grp

50-54
45-49
55-59
55-59
35-39
35-39
20-24
45-49

9 & Under
40-44
40-44
50-54
30-34
20-24
10-14
45-49
35-39
45-49
55-59
10-14
45-49
30-34
50-54
40-44
45-49
45-49
35-39
50-54
40-44
55-59
20-24
20-24
30-34
55-59

70 & Over

9 & Under
40-44
10-14

9 & Under
35-39
45-49
60-64
50-54
65-69
55-59
55-59
60-64
30-34

9 & Under

Bib #

4659
4660
4657
4705
4649
4638
4703
4701
4646
4647
4674
4622
4672
4643
4676
4607
4684
4704
4616
4686
4666
4680
4635
4712
4644
4677
4693
4668
4639
4627
4692
4653
4690
4602
4678
4633
4634
4618
4664
4665
4656
4681
4620
4682
4683
4658
4706
4603
4695

Hometown

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Ft Worth
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

flower mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Coppell

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Dallas
Flower Mound
Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Coppell
Coppell
Coppell

Argyle

Denton

X
X
X

X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X

X

X

X

Finish

Time

0:32:14
0:32:17
0:32:41
0:32:42
0:32:47
0:33:16
0:33:23
0:33:25
0:33:28
0:33:30
0:33:37
0:33:46
0:33:56
0:34:02
0:34:32
0:35:00
0:35:28
0:35:46
0:36:08
0:36:24
0:36:55
0:37:02
0:37:05
0:37:16
0:37:23
0:38:48
0:38:53
0:39:16
0:39:28
0:39:51
0:39:59
0:40:01
0:40:02
0:40:13
0:40:26
0:40:58
0:41:01
0:41:05
0:41:15
0:41:19
0:42:06
0:42:19
0:43:31
0:43:42
0:43:44
0:43:49
0:45:37
0:46:07
0:50:34

Avg Pace
per Mile
(5K =
3.107 mls)

10:24
10:25
10:33
10:33
10:35
10:44
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:48
10:51
10:54
10:57
10:59
11:08
11:17
11:26
11:32
11:39
11:45
11:55
11:57
11:58
12:01
12:04
12:31
12:33
12:40
12:44
12:51
12:57
12:58
12:55
12:58
13:03
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:18
13:20
13:35
13:39
14:02
14:06
14:06
14.08
14:43
14:53
16:19

Place
In Age

Group Gender
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Place
In

15
29
16
30
17
18
19
31
20
32
33
34
35
21
36
22
23
24
25
26
27
37
38
28
39
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
40
36
37
41
38
39
40
41
42
42
43
43
44
45
46
47
44

Overall

Place

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91



Name

Jonathan Shults
Michael Shults
Shelley Shults

R K Gupta

Sanjay Gupta
Vidhya Balakishnon
Sowmya Sambamoorthy
Robin Dobson
James Johnson
Loree Bessert
Mark Abernathy
Mari Robertson
Wes Burkhart

Gender Age

SN2 NI

5
46
46
75
47
43
40
37
37
60
61
48
47

Age Grp

9 & Under
45-49
45-49

70 & Over
45-49
40-44
40-44
35-39
35-39
60-64
60-64
45-49
45-49

Bib # Hometown

4696
4697
4694
4630
4631
4715
4714
4624
4642
4608
4601
4667
4613

Flowermound

Flowermound

lewisville
Lewiville
Lewisville

Lewisville

X
X

X
X
X
X

Finish

Time

0:50:36
0:50:39
0:50:41
0:51:00
0:51:03
0:51:15
0:51:18
0:55:02
0:55:05
1:.01:18
1:01:27
1:01:30
1.01:33

Avg Pace
per Mile
(5K =
3.107 mls)

16:19
16:20
16:21
16:27
16:28
16:32
16:33
17:45
17:46
19:46
19:49
19:50
19:51

Place
In Age
Group Gender
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Place
In

45
46
48
a7
48
49
50
51
49
52
50
53
51

Overall

Place

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104



